
             6th Grade Band 
      Spring Concert Calendar


Due to year-end events, we will have a slightly different morning band schedule for the last few weeks of school. This 
schedule will allow us to be prepared for our Tuesday, May 14 Concert and fit in all of our end of year events.


What: The 6th Grade Spring Band Concert at the JCA. There should be ample seating at this concert since it only involves the 
6th grade students, so feel free to invite family. If you have friends or family that are not able to attend in person, all Jenison 
Music Concerts are available to watch via a livestream at jpsonline.org/live


When: Tuesday, May 14, 2024. Students should arrive at the JCA at 6:00 pm. Woodwinds will report to the dressing room and 
Brass/Percussion will report to the black box for attendance and warm-up. The concert will begin at 6:30 and will feature just 
the 6th Grade Band performance (An 8pm concert of our 7th and 8th grade follows, but students do not stay for that). I 
expect the concert to be about a half hour in length. Doors to the auditorium will open at 6:00 for families to select seats. We 
will be requesting ushers and parents to help with attendance backstage for this concert. You can look for a volunteer email 
soon!


Dress: Dress: The uniform for the 6th grade band is nice jeans (avoid ripped jeans) and the Jenison Bands 6th Grade Uniform 
Shirt that was ordered at the start of the year. If your student has misplaced their shirt, we do have a limited number of extras 
that they can purchase for $10.


As always, please call me with any questions or concerns. Thanks again for the continued support of your children as they 
prepare for their final 6th grade concert! The students are doing fabulous work and we look forward to showcasing their 
talents on May 14!


Anne Gembis     Marc Palma

agembis@jpsonline.org    mpalma@jpsonline.org 

Mon, May 6


Normal Class- Trumpet, 
Horn, Flute, Oboe, 
Clarinet, Saxophone

Tues, May 7


Normal Class- Bass 
Clarinet, Trombone, 
Baritone, Tuba, Bassoon, 
Percussion

Wed, May 8


FULL BAND AT THE HS!


Thur, May 9


No Morning Band 


Orchestra Students go 
to Orchestra

Fri, May 10


FULL BAND AT THE HS!


Mon, May 13


FULL BAND AT THE JCA 
7:50-8:40! PLEASE 
DROP YOUR CHILD 
OFF AT THE JCA!


Tues, May 14


FULL BAND AT THE JCA 
7:50-8:40! PLEASE 
DROP YOUR CHILD 
OFF AT THE JCA!


Concert Night, Report 
6, Start 6:30

Wed, May  15


No Morning Band


(Sandy Hill needs 
instruments for 
afternoon band)

Thur, May 16


No Morning Band


(Bursley needs 
instruments for 
afternoon band)


Orchestra Students go 
to Orchestra. It is 
orchestra concert day!

Fri, May 17


Ice Cream Party and 
Concert Video at HS!


(El Puente needs 
instruments for 
afternoon band)


*Students not continuing in 7th 
grade band may return 
instruments this day if they are 
renting or using a school 
instrument. This will be your last 
morning band class.

Mon, May 20


Full Band for Students 
who are doing 7th grade 
band. Start Class at HS!

7th Grade Band Preview 
& Tour of JH Band Rm!


Tues, May 21


No Morning Band


Orchestra Students go to 
Orchestra

Wed, May 22


Final Full Band at the HS 
for students continuing 
in 7th grade band. No 
instruments needed at 
elementary after today


Thur, May 23


No Morning Band


Orchestra Students go to 
Orchestra for last class


Friday, May 24


No Morning Band 


Mon, May 27


Memorial Day

No School

Tues, May 28


No Morning Band 
Classes this week due to 
HS Exam Schedules

Wed, May 29


1/2 Day of School 


Thur, May 30


1/2 Day of School 


Friday, May 31


1/2 Day of School 


Have a wonderful 
summer!
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